Note: Illustrative based on current market values as of December 17, 2019. Actual values to be determined at closing. Assumes Match Group public shareholders all elect to receive $3 per share consideration in
cash and excludes potential equity sale of Match Group by IAC.

Adjustments for Net Liabilities

Fair Market Value of Exchangeable Notes ($1,668M face value) $2,053

Fair Market Value of Related Hedging Instruments ($230)

Fair Market Value of Exchangeables $1,823

IAC Payment for Stock Options Assumed by Match Group $223

Match Group Payment for Certain IAC Tax Attributes (e.g. NOLs) ($52)

Total Net Liabilities Assumed by New Match $1,994

÷ Match Group Share Price (Less: $3 Cash Consideration) $68.04

Shares Effectively Forfeited by IAC for Net Liabilities 29

Standalone Match Group Shares Owned by IAC 226

Real Estate for $120M in Match Shares 2

Shares Effectively Forfeited by IAC for Net Liabilities (29)

Pro Forma Total Match Group Shares Outstanding Owned by IAC 199

÷ Current IAC Shares Outstanding 85

New Match Shares per IAC Share 2.35

13

Match Group Debt Capital Structure
($ in millions)

Illustrative Pro Forma Capitalization Table

Debt Maturity Profile (Excluding New Debt)

$425 $400 $450 $350

$518

$575 $575

$943

$400
$575

$450 $350
$575

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031

Existing Match Group Term Loan B Existing Match Group Senior Unsecured Notes IAC Exchangeables

Note: Market data as of December 17, 2019. Assumes Q2 2020E LTM Adj. EBITDA of $0.8B.

~2.0x leverage from
Exchangeables

Q2'2020E Adj.

Pro Forma

Q2'2020E

Match Group Cash

Cash and Cash Equivalents ~$600 ~($340) ~$260

Match Group - Existing Debt

Term Loan B (Secured) $425 $425

Senior Unsecured Notes due 2024 $400 $400

Senior Unsecured Notes due 2027 $450 $450

Senior Unsecured Notes due 2029 $350 $350

Debt from Separation

New Debt $500 $500

Face Value of IAC Exchangeable Notes due 2022 $518 $518

Face Value of IAC Exchangeable Notes due 2026 $575 $575

Face Value of IAC Exchangeable Notes due 2030 $575 $575

Total Match Group Debt $1,625 $3,793

Total Match Group Net Debt ~$1,025 ~$3,533

Gross Leverage Ratio 1.9x 4.5x

Net Leverage Ratio 1.2x 4.2x

Face Value of IAC Exchangeables

14

Exchangeables and Related Hedging Instruments: Illustrative Conversion from IAC to Match
(share count in millions)

Note: Illustrative based on current market values as of December 17, 2019. Actual values to be determined at closing. Assumes Match Group public shareholders all elect to receive $3 per share consideration in
cash and excludes potential equity sale of Match Group by IAC.
1 Shares to be settled at maturity at the exercise price of the warrant and are subject to incremental dilution if the stock price is greater than the warrant price.